ToughCam
®
IP1355
User manual
Doc.-ID: 140521-PT03BA-TG-ToughCam IP1355_en_rev.01, page 2 of 28
Content
1 Document overview ................................................................................................. 4
2 Technical Data .......................................................................................................... 5

gland, hood, accessory lens etc.)
Doc.-ID: 140521-PT03BA-TG-ToughCam IP1355_en_rev.01, page 9 of 28
3 Illustration of the model key
The following model options are currently available for the ToughCam IP1355:
Product name Model options
 ATEX
Type
Housing
option
(1)
Explosion-
group
(2)
Meter
SKD01
(3)
Cable
termin.
. (4)
Temp.
range
5)
ToughCam IP1355* T03- VA2- 0- 005- K- N
 T03- VA2- 0- 005- P- N
 T03- VA2- 0- 005- K- N
 T03- VA2- 0- 005- P- N
*all model options are available in stainless steel and aluminum housing with K1 or K2 supply flange (q.v. chapter 9 – technical draw-
ings)
(1) VA2 = Execution in stainless steel (EN10020 WNr.: 1.4301/1.4305/1.4401/1.4404)
(2) 0 = Execution without explosion protection
(3) Length of the connection line in meter (001 - 100)
 (5 meter is the standard length)
(4) K = Terminal block connection (standard)
 The cable insulation is stripped to the twisted-pair strand (ca. 5 cm), including the shield.
 The individual strands are stripped at the end (ca. 0.5 cm). The fixed Cu inner conductor is
 blank to allow connecting the camera to the terminal block
 P = Plug connection
 The cable is equipped with an RJ-45 network plug (heavy duty), AWG 26-22.
 Type: Weidmueller IE-PS-RJ45-FH-BK, pin assignment according to T568B
(5) N = Normal temperature (-10°C to +50°C)
Doc.-ID: 140521-PT03BA-TG-ToughCam IP1355_en_rev.01, page 10 of 28
4 Commissioning
4.1 Step 1: Installation
Install the ToughCam ® IP1355 at the desired location.
4.2 Step 2: Electrical connection
Attention!
The electrical connection of the equipment must be executed by quali-
fied personnel only!
Attention!
It is mandatory that the housing of the ToughCam® Series has to be
grounded via a PE-connection!
The ToughCam® IP1355 is delivered with an electrical connection cable type SKDxx
(System Kabel Digital). The maximum cable length is 100 m and can be determined indi-
vidually to reflect the particular customer specifications.
The ToughCam ® IP1355 is manufactured with a pigtail reflecting the desired cable
length. Depending on the model option, the ending of the camera’s cable connection is
either stripped to the blank Cu conductors or furnished with a plug.
4.2.1 Potential equalization
Figure 4.1 Potential equalization T03-VA2
Doc.-ID: 140521-PT03BA-TG-ToughCam IP1355_en_rev.01, page 11 of 28
Depending on the housing execution, the equipment’s potential equalization is to be car-
ried out at the place indicated in the above figure. The profile of the potential equalization
has to reflect the national grounding instructions (min. 4mm2).
Connection table:
Potential: Color (IEC 60757) Profile Comment
PA GN/YE 4 mm² (fixed)
4.2.2 Power supply & protection
Figure 4.2 ToughCam IP1355 – T03-VA2-B-XXX-K-N
Figure 4.3 ToughCam IP1355 – T03-VA2-B-XXX-P-N